William Hultz
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CALENDAR KEY

BR Board Room

CH Chapel

CP Compass Pointe
CPW Compass Pointe West
CS Cornerstone

FC Fellowship Center
GH Grow Hall

ME Main Entrance

MR Meditation Room

SUNDAY

10:45aAm Chapel Services (CH)

MARCH 2025

MONDAY

.

A0

ra

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

S

11:00AM
1:00pM
1:30pPM
2:00pM
2:00pM
3:00pM

Sit & Be Fit (GH)
Bridge (3rd fl Library)
Bingo (Café 902)
Bible Study (Lounge)
Crafts w/Kelly (GH)
Great Courses (GH)

TUESDAY

10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
1:00pM  Mardi Gras Party (GH)
3:00pM Caregiver Support Group (CS)

Independent Living

WEDNESDAY

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

5 ASH WEDNESDAY:
Ashes all day

10:00amM Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00aM Spiritual Committee (BR)
10:00amM Bookmobile (ME)

11:00amM Activities Committee (BR)
12:30pm  Rosary (MR)

1:30pM  Movie Matinee (GH)
2:00pm  Ash Weds Service (CH)
6:00pM  Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

THURSDAY

10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

10:00aM Alzheimer’s Support Group
(Lounge)

10:30aM TM Bible Study (Lounge)

1:00pM
2:00pPM

Health Pro - Heart Health (GH)
Golden Eagle Band Video (GH)

10:00aM

11:00AM
1:00pM
1:30pPM
2:00pM
3:00pM

FRIDAY

Dance Aerobics

- In Person (GH)

Catholic Communion (CH)
Happy Hookers (Lounge)
Bingo (Café 902)

Strength and Balance (GH)
Mindfulness Coloring (GH)

SATURDAY

1

10:00am Strength and Balance
-In Person (GH)

| 11:00am Great Courses (GH)

(The Great Tours of England,
Scotland and Wales)

8

10:00amM Strength and Balance
-In Person (GH)

11:00am  Great Courses (GH)
(The Great Tours of England,
Scotland and Wales)

9

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

10

11

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

12

13

PARX CASINO
14

15

10:45am Chapel Services (CH) 10:00aM Resident Assoc. Meeting (GH) | 10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:00amM Yoga-In Person (GH) 10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:00am Parx Casino (ME) 10:00am Strength and Balance
12:00pM Hi 12 (CS)* 11:00am  Social Hour 10:00am Facilities Meeting (BR) 10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge) 10:00am Dance Aerobics -In Person (GH)
1:00pM  Bridge (3rd fl Library) (Cornerstone Lobby) 10:30am Dinning Committee (CS) 11:30am  Burlington Senior Shuttle (ME) - In Person (GH) 11:00am Great Courses (GH)
1:30emM  Bingo (Café 902) 1:00pm  Country Line Dancing (GH) 12:30pM Rosary (MR) 1:30pm  Sit & Be Fit (GH) 11:00amM Catholic Communion (CH) (The Great Tours of England,
2:00pM  Bible Study (Lounge) 1:30pM  Movie Matinee (GH) 3:00pv Birthday Bash (GH) 1:00pM  Happy Hookers (Lounge) Scotland and Wales)
2:00pM  Genealogy Club (125 Hipp) 2:00pM Ital Am. Heritage Club - 1:30pm  Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pM  Crafts w/Kelly (GH) (Café 902) 2:00pmM Strength and Balance (GH)
3:00pM  Great Courses (GH) 6:00pM  Pinochle & Rummikub (GH) 3:00pm  Mindfulness Coloring (GH)
(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5) (Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)
10:45am Chapel Services (CH) 11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) 8:30am  Men'’s Breakfast (ME) 10:00aM Yoga-In Person (GH) 10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:00am Dance Aerobics 10:00am Strength and Balance
3:00pm  Golden Eagle Concert (FC) | 1:00em  St. Patty’s Day Libby Prison | 10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:00amM Bookmobile (ME) 10:30aM TM Bible Study (Lounge) - In Person (GH) -In Person (GH)
Band Concert followed by 11:00am  Social Hour 10:30am Protestant Communion (MR) | 1:00pM  Health Pro Clinic (GH) 11:00am Catholic Communion (CH) 11:00am  Great Courses (GH)
St. Patty’s Happy Hour (GH) (Cornerstone Lobby) 1:30pM  Movie Matinee (GH) 2:30pM  Wellness Speaker- Mind, 1:00pm  Happy Hookers (Lounge) (The Great Tours of England,
1:00em  Bridge (3rd fl Library) 12:00em  Lunch Bunch (ME) 1:30em  Rosary (MR) Body Spirit (GH) 1:30eM  Bingo (Café 902) Scotland and Wales)
1:30pM  Bingo (Café 902) 1:00em  Country Line Dancmg'(GH) 1:30pm  Movie Matinee (GH) 2:00pmM  Strength and Balance -
2:00eM  Bible Study (Lounge) 1:00pm  |ce Cream Social (Café 902) | 5.00py  Catholic Mass (CH) Video (GH)
2:00pM  Games w/Kelly (GH) 6:00pM Pinochle & Rummikub (GH) 3:00pm  Mindfulness Coloring (GH)

23

10:45aAm Chapel Services (CH)

24 (Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

11:00amM Sit & Be Fit-In Person (GH)
1:00pM  Bridge (3rd fl Library)
1:30pM  Bingo (Café 902)

2:00pM  Bible Study (Lounge)
2:00pM  Crafts w/Kelly (GH)
3:00pm  Great Courses (GH)

30

10:45aAm Chapel Services (CH)

31

11:00AM
1:00PM
1:30pPM
2:00rPM
3:00rPM

Sit & Be Fit-In Person (GH)
Bridge (3rd fl Library)
Bingo (Café 902)

Bible Study (Lounge)
Great Courses (GH)

25

10:00am Coffee & Conversation
w/ Rev Deb (Lounge)

10:00aM Tai Chi (GH)

11:00amM Social Hour
(Cornerstone Lobby)

Country Line Dancing (GH)
Games w/Kelly (GH)
Fox Chase Speaker (GH)

1:00pM
2:00pPM
2:30rPM

26

10:00amM Yoga-In Person (GH)

10:30aM Welcome Committee
Meeting (BR)

Rosary (MR)

Movie Matinee (GH)

Town Hall (CH)

Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

12:30pPM
1:30pM
3:00pM
6:00pPM

27

10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

10:30aM TM Bible Study (Lounge)
1:30pm  Sit & Be Fit (GH)

2:00pM  Book Club (Lounge)
3:00pm  Thirsty Thursday (GH)

28

10:00aM

11:00AM
1:00pM
1:30pPM
2:00pM

3:00pPM

Dance Aerobics

- In Person (GH)

Catholic Communion (CH)
Happy Hookers (Lounge)
Bingo (Café 902)
Strength and Balance -
Video (GH)

Mindfulness Coloring (GH)

29

10:00aMm Strength and Balance
-In Person (GH)




