MARCH Birthdays

1st William Hultz
2ND DeAnn Warren
3RD YinChung Loh
3RD Frank Romano
9th Jennie Scarnici
16th Michael Nalbandian
21st Henry Mulle

22ND Nina Simmons
23RD Walter Pszczola

23_{RD} Agnes Loh

24тн Nancy Stemhagen

24тн Carole Tatar **25**тн Robert Meeh

25тн Anna May Hubler

тн Geraldine Glass

28тн John Kolchin

30тн Marvin Leedom **30**тн Maria Tiberi

31st Lina-Ann Shane

CALENDAR KEY

BR Board Room
CH Chapel

CP Compass PointeCPW Compass Pointe West

CS Cornerstone

FC Fellowship Center

GH Grow HallME Main EntranceMR Meditation Room



MARCH 2025

Independent Living

	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
							10:00am Strength and Balance -In Person (GH) 11:00am Great Courses (GH) (The Great Tours of England, Scotland and Wales)
	2	(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)	4	(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5) ASH WEDNESDAY: Ashes all day	6	7	8
	10:45ам Chapel Services (СН)	11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) 1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge) 2:00pm Crafts w/Kelly (GH) 3:00pm Great Courses (GH)	10:00ам Tai Chi (GH) 1:00рм Mardi Gras Party (GH) 3:00рм Caregiver Support Group (CS)	10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH) 10:00am Spiritual Committee (BR) 10:00am Bookmobile (ME) 11:00am Activities Committee (BR) 12:30pm Rosary (MR) 1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH) 2:00pm Ash Weds Service (CH) 6:00pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:00am Alzheimer's Support Group (Lounge) 10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge) 1:00pm Health Pro - Heart Health (GH) 2:00pm Golden Eagle Band Video (GH)	10:00am Dance Aerobics - In Person (GH) 11:00am Catholic Communion (CH) 1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Strength and Balance (GH) 3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (GH)	10:00am Strength and Balance -In Person (GH) 11:00am Great Courses (GH) (The Great Tours of England, Scotland and Wales)
	9	(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)	11	(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)	13	14 PARX CASINO	15
t	10:45ам Chapel Services (СН)	10:00am Resident Assoc. Meeting (GH) 12:00pm Hi 12 (CS)* 1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge) 2:00pm Genealogy Club (125 Hipp) 2:00pm Crafts w/Kelly (GH) 3:00pm Great Courses (GH)	10:00ам Tai Chi (GH) 11:00ам Social Hour (Cornerstone Lobby) 1:00рм Country Line Dancing (GH)	10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH) 10:00am Facilities Meeting (BR) 10:30am Dinning Committee (CS) 12:30pm Rosary (MR) 1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH) 2:00pm Ital Am. Heritage Club - (Café 902) 6:00pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge) 11:30am Burlington Senior Shuttle (ME) 1:30pm Sit & Be Fit (GH) 3:00pm Birthday Bash (GH)	10:00am Parx Casino (ME) 10:00am Dance Aerobics - In Person (GH) 11:00am Catholic Communion (CH) 1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Strength and Balance (GH) 3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (GH)	10:00am Strength and Balance -In Person (GH) 11:00am Great Courses (GH) (The Great Tours of England, Scotland and Wales)
	16	(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)	18	(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)	20	21	22
	10:45ам Chapel Services (СН) 3:00рм Golden Eagle Concert (FC)	11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) 1:00pm St. Patty's Day Libby Prison Band Concert followed by St. Patty's Happy Hour (GH) 1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)	8:30am Men's Breakfast (ME) 10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 11:00am Social Hour (Cornerstone Lobby) 12:00pm Lunch Bunch (ME) 1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH) 1:00pm Ice Cream Social (Café 902) 2:00pm Games w/Kelly (GH)	10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH) 10:00am Bookmobile (ME) 10:30am Protestant Communion (MR) 1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH) 1:30pm Rosary (MR) 1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH) 2:00pm Catholic Mass (CH) 6:00pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	10:00ам Tai Chi (GH) 10:30ам TM Bible Study (Lounge) 1:00рм Health Pro Clinic (GH) 2:30рм Wellness Speaker- Mind, Body Spirit (GH)	10:00am Dance Aerobics - In Person (GH) 11:00am Catholic Communion (CH) 1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Strength and Balance - Video (GH) 3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (GH)	10:00am Strength and Balance -In Person (GH) 11:00am Great Courses (GH) (The Great Tours of England, Scotland and Wales)
	23 10:45 _{AM} Chapel Services (CH)	24 (Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5) 11:00AM Sit & Be Fit-In Person (GH) 1:00PM Bridge (3rd fl Library) 1:30PM Bingo (Café 902) 2:00PM Bible Study (Lounge) 2:00PM Crafts w/Kelly (GH) 3:00PM Great Courses (GH)	25 10:00am Coffee & Conversation w/ Rev Deb (Lounge) 10:00am Tai Chi (GH)	26 10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH) 10:30am Welcome Committee Meeting (BR)	27 10:00am Tai Chi (GH) 10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge) 1:30pm Sit & Be Fit (GH)	28 10:00am Dance Aerobics - In Person (GH) 11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)	29 10:00am Strength and Balance -In Person (GH)
	30 10:45am Chapel Services (CH)	11:00am Sit & Be Fit-In Person (GH) 1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 1:30pm Bingo (Café 902) 2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge) 3:00pm Great Courses (GH)	11:00am Social Hour (Cornerstone Lobby) 1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH) 2:00pm Games w/Kelly (GH) 2:30pm Fox Chase Speaker (GH)	1.70 Marria Madinas (CII)	2:00рм Book Club (Lounge) 3:00рм Thirsty Thursday (GH)	1:00рм Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30рм Bingo (Café 902) 2:00рм Strength and Balance - Video (GH) 3:00рм Mindfulness Coloring (GH)	